
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 02/26/24 06:05AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Bench Warrant

BE240807202/26/24  02:42AM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PORTER AV & COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: BENDER, DEVIN DAMON  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE240807102/26/24  02:28AM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV & COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: BENDER, DEVIN DAMON  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE240807002/26/24  02:18AM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: HELMS, DEIDRA LOUANN  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Bail Jumping

BE240806902/26/24  01:53AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

JEANNIE LA & AFTON RD

ARRESTED: GARTHWAITE, PAIGE NICOLE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE240804802/25/24  08:32PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HENDERSON, NAZEAIRE T  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Child Abuse Simple

BE240804702/25/24  08:21PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MURPHY WOODS RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 37.00  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE240803302/25/24  05:42PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV; 1/2

ARRESTED: ESQUIVEL CALDERON, JOSE MARTIN  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE240803102/25/24  05:38PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

CLARK GAS STATION, 903 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

Assault, Police, Simple

BE240802602/25/24  05:03PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: HUGHES, FA TAVION RAKIM  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE240802202/25/24  04:35PM CARDB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: HOLUB, MICHAEL S  M/W  Age: 53.00  City: MACHENSNEY PARK IL

Traffic Offense

BE240801802/25/24  03:47PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST & W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: HOLUB, MICHAEL S  M/W  Age: 53.00  City: MACHENSNEY PARK IL

Check Welfare

BE240801202/25/24  02:29PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MORSE AV & HENRY AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE240799802/25/24  12:01PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate UK4585 on a 1989  BLU  0 door  Chevrolet  GMT-400

Check Welfare

BE240799002/25/24  09:51AM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE240797702/25/24  02:55AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST; APT: 3404

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 48.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 135.00lbs.



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE240797602/25/24  02:42AM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV & MANCHESTER ST

ARRESTED: SHULTZ, MAHHLIQUE MAHR KWON  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE240797102/25/24  01:38AM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD & WOODMAN LA

ARRESTED: HEARON, SHARAIJA J  F/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE240795802/24/24  10:57PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: BROWN, CRYSTAL JOY  F/W  Age: 47.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE240795202/24/24  09:37PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: BOUZIANE, SHAVON K  F/B  Age: 31.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE240795102/24/24  09:27PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARTRIDGE AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE240794502/24/24  08:35PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENDERSON AV

ARRESTED: DYGART, JASON LAVERNE  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Trespass

BE240793802/24/24  07:24PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

BE240791702/24/24  02:31PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BLUFF ST & MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: POWELL, VINCENT MARCELLUS  M/B  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE240791002/24/24  12:28PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: HARE, JAMAR R  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: ELGIN IL



Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Othr

Probation or Parole Violation

BE240789902/24/24  11:22AM CARDB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELMWOOD AV

ARRESTED: HILL, TREMAINE MICHAEL  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE240787502/24/24  07:56AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Check Welfare

BE240784902/24/24  12:45AM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

Traffic Offense

BE240784502/24/24  12:00AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: DUMAS, DRA QURRION MIRACLE KE SHUN  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Probation or Parole Violation

BE240784202/23/24  11:49PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST

ARRESTED: WILDES, MARKUS DANIEL  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: WAUKESHA WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE240783202/23/24  09:48PM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HARLEY, GARVIN TERRELL  M/B  Age: 53.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE240782102/23/24  07:36PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: CREEDY, CARL HENRY  M/W  Age: 70.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE240779102/23/24  02:19PM CARDB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

BE240777902/23/24  01:39PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: MILLER, AUBREY DANIELLE  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: SMITH, ADAM JOHN  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Tobacco Problem

BE240775202/23/24  10:59AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED


	Media Report
	BE2408072
	BE2408072

	BE2408071
	BE2408071

	BE2408070
	

	BE2408069
	

	BE2408048
	BE2408048

	BE2408047
	BE2408047

	BE2408033
	BE2408033

	BE2408031
	BE2408031

	BE2408026
	BE2408026

	BE2408022
	BE2408022

	BE2408018
	BE2408018

	BE2408012
	BE2407998
	BE2407998
	BE2407998


	BE2407990
	BE2407977
	BE2407977

	BE2407976
	BE2407976

	BE2407971
	BE2407971

	BE2407958
	BE2407958

	BE2407952
	BE2407952

	BE2407951
	BE2407945
	BE2407945

	BE2407938
	BE2407917
	BE2407917

	BE2407910
	BE2407910

	BE2407899
	BE2407899

	BE2407875
	BE2407849
	BE2407845
	

	BE2407842
	BE2407842

	BE2407832
	

	BE2407821
	BE2407821

	BE2407791
	BE2407779
	BE2407779

	BE2407752
	BE2407752



