



Media Report

02/26/24 06:05AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/24 02:42AM	PORTER AV & COPELAND AV	BE2408072	GIGSTEADK	
ARRESTED: BENDER	, DEVIN DAMON M/B Age: 35.00 City	BELOIT WI		
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/24 02:28AM	PORTER AV & COPELAND AV	BE2408071	GIGSTEADK	
ARRESTED: BENDER	, DEVIN DAMON M/B Age: 35.00 City	BELOIT WI		
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/24 02:18AM	MILW RD	BE2408070	ANDERSON ZS	
ARRESTED: HELMS, [DEIDRA LOUANN F/W Age: 32.00 City	/: BELOIT WI		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
•				
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/24 01:53AM	JEANNIE LA & AFTON RD	BE2408069	POPE C	
ARRESTED: GARTHW	AITE, PAIGE NICOLE F/W Age: 24.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Warrant Arrest				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/25/24 08:32PM	STATE ST	BE2408048	MUNIZ M	
ARRESTED: HENDERSON, NAZEAIRE T M/B Age: 18.00 City: ROCKFORD IL				
Child Abuse Simple				
Date/time of report		CAD Number		
02/25/24 08:21PM	MURPHY WOODS RD	BE2408047	JOHNSON N	
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	37.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.			
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/25/24 05:42PM	HARRISON AV; 1/2	BE2408033	ANDERSON ZS	
ARRESTED: ESQUIVEL CALDERON, JOSE MARTIN M/W Age: 37.00 City: BELOIT WI				

Destruct/Damage/Vand	lalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 05:38PM	BROAD ST	BE2408031	DAVIS VE
CLARK GAS STATION	, 903 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI		
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana		
Probation or Parole Vic	lation		
Assault, Police, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 05:03PM	EIGHTH ST & W GRAND AV	BE2408026	MURPHYB
ARRESTED: HUGHES	, FA TAVION RAKIM M/B Age: 23.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 04:35PM	FOURTH ST	BE2408022	CARDB
ARRESTED: HOLUB, N	MICHAELS M/W Age: 53.00 City: MAC	HENSNEY PARK IL	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 03:47PM	BROAD ST & W GRAND AV	BE2408018	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: HOLUB, N	MICHAEL S M/W Age: 53.00 City: MAC	HENSNEY PARK IL	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 02:29PM	MORSE AV & HENRY AV	BE2408012	BUIB
Thaft Dran Othr			
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report 02/25/24 12:01PM	Street of Occurrence NINTH ST	CAD Number BE2407998	Primary Officer FREEDMAN M
	License Plate UK4585 on a 1989 BLU		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report 02/25/24 09:51AM	Street of Occurrence HIGHLAND AV	CAD Number BE2407990	Primary Officer KOHLMANJ
02/23/24 09.3 TAW		DE2407330	KOHEMANJ
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 02:55AM	PLEASANT ST; APT: 3404	BE2407977	RICHARDSON A
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 48.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 135.00lbs.			

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 02:42AM	E GRAND AV & MANCHESTER ST	BE2407976	GIGSTEADK
ARRESTED: SHULTZ,	MAHHLIQUE MAHR KWON M/B Age: 2	24.00 City: BELOIT WI	
,	5	,	
Cont Subs, Possess, N	Marijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/25/24 01:38AM	MADISON RD & WOODMAN LA	BE2407971	BAILEY V
ARRESTED: HEARON	I, SHARAIJA J F/B Age: 20.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/24/24 10:57PM	MOORE ST	BE2407958	NOLAN C
ARRESTED: BROWN,	CRYSTAL JOY F/W Age: 47.00 City: Bl	ELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
02/24/24 09:37PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2407952	RICHARDSON A
ARRESTED: BOUZIAN	NE, SHAVON K F/B Age: 31.00 City: JAN	NESVILLE WI	
Misc Ordinance Violati	on		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/24/24 09:27PM	PARTRIDGE AV	BE2407951	GIGSTEADK
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/24/24 08:35PM	HENDERSON AV	BE2407945	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: DYGART	, JASON LAVERNE M/W Age: 45.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI	
Тилонала			
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/24/24 07:24PM	PARK AV	BE2407938	DAVIS VE
Cont Subs, Possess, M	Marijuana		
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/24/24 02:31PM	BLUFF ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2407917	CARLSON H
	, VINCENT MARCELLUS M/B Age: 44.0		0,4,200111
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Abuse Repeater
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/24/24 12:28PM	MADISON RD	BE2407910	BELMONTES B
ARRESTED: HARE, J	AMAR R M/B Age: 30.00 City: ELGIN IL		
,			

Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine			
Cont Subs, Possess, Othr				
Probation or Parole Violation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/24/24 11:22AM	ELMWOOD AV	BE2407899	CARDB	
	EMAINE MICHAEL M/B Age: 32.00 City:			
,		-		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	r Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/24/24 07:56AM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2407875	SMITHC	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/24/24 12:45AM	GARFIELD AV	BE2407849	BAILEY V	
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report 02/24/24 12:00AM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV & SUMMIT AV	CAD Number BE2407845	Primary Officer ROCHA J	
	DRA QURRION MIRACLE KE SHUN M/			
		5 /\gc. 20.00 Oily. DEE		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Probation or Parole Vio	lation			
	lation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
Date/time of report 02/23/24 11:49PM		CAD Number BE2407842	Primary Officer MURPHYB	
02/23/24 11:49PM	Street of Occurrence	BE2407842		
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES,	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST	BE2407842		
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City	BE2407842 7: WAUKESHA WI	MURPHYB	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence	BE2407842 r: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number	MURPHYB Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST	BE2407842 7: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832	MURPHYB	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence	BE2407842 7: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832	MURPHYB Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit	BE2407842 7: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832	MURPHYB Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM ARRESTED: HARLEY,	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit	BE2407842 7: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832	MURPHYB Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM ARRESTED: HARLEY, Theft, Prop, From Build Date/time of report 02/23/24 07:36PM	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit ing Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	BE2407842 r: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832 y: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407821	MURPHYB Primary Officer MORRIS G	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM ARRESTED: HARLEY, Theft, Prop, From Build Date/time of report 02/23/24 07:36PM WOODMANS FOOD M	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit ing Street of Occurrence MADISON RD ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	BE2407842 r: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832 y: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407821	MURPHYB Primary Officer MORRIS G Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM ARRESTED: HARLEY, Theft, Prop, From Build Date/time of report 02/23/24 07:36PM WOODMANS FOOD M	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit ing Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	BE2407842 r: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832 y: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407821	MURPHYB Primary Officer MORRIS G Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM ARRESTED: HARLEY, Theft, Prop, From Build Date/time of report 02/23/24 07:36PM WOODMANS FOOD M	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit ing Street of Occurrence MADISON RD ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	BE2407842 r: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832 y: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407821	MURPHYB Primary Officer MORRIS G Primary Officer	
02/23/24 11:49PM ARRESTED: WILDES, Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/23/24 09:48PM ARRESTED: HARLEY, Theft, Prop, From Build Date/time of report 02/23/24 07:36PM WOODMANS FOOD M ARRESTED: CREEDY,	Street of Occurrence DIVISION ST & MILDRED ST MARKUS DANIEL M/W Age: 22.00 City Street of Occurrence STATE ST GARVIN TERRELL M/B Age: 53.00 Cit ing Street of Occurrence MADISON RD ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	BE2407842 r: WAUKESHA WI CAD Number BE2407832 y: BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2407821	MURPHYB Primary Officer MORRIS G Primary Officer	

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/23/24 01:39PM	MILW RD	BE2407779	BELMONTES B
ARRESTED: MILLER, AUBREY DANIELLE F/W Age: 32.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
ARRESTED: SMITH, ADAM JOHN M/W Age: 28.00 City: SOUTH BELOIT IL			
WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI			
Taba and Dealthan			
Tobacco Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/23/24 10:59AM	MILW RD	BE2407752	CORNELL T
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED			